





100730809

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No.: ST-79

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET

Sir:

Please record the attached original Assignment, which was executed on April 10, 1998. This Assignment is being filed in connection with Patent Application Serial Number 08/994,767, filed 12/19/97, which was executed on April 10, 1998.

Name of conveying party(ies): HOWARD L. NOVAK	Name and address of receiving party: USBI KENNEDY SPACE CENTER FLORIDA
Please direct all correspondence to:	Total number of applications involved: 1
Norman Friedland 5608 PGA Boulevard Suite 206 Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33418 Telephone No. (561) 626-4111	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00. Please charge the recordation fee to Deposit Acct. No. 06-2000, Order No. N732.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Norman Friedland

Attorney of Record

Reg. No. 20,070

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, & doc.

PATENT PATEL: 9212 FRAME: 0435



ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 081994,767 Filing Date 12119197

WHEREAS, I, HOWARD L. NOVAK, of 353 PEREGRINE DRIVE, INDIALANTIC, FL 32903, have invented certain improvements in ENVIRONMENTALLY COMPATIBLE SOLID FILM LUBRICANT identified as Attorney Docket No. ST-79, and described in a patent application executed by the undersigned on the date(s) set after the signature(s), being owner(s) of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, USBI, of Kennedy Space Center, Florida, a corporation of the State of Delaware (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned does (do) hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree(s), without any further payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

on the date after his(their) signature(s).

(L.S.) Howard Klowk Date

On the date after his(their) signature(s).

Date

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has(have) hereunto set his(their) hand(s) and seal(s)

State of FLORIDA County of BREVARD

RECORDED: 04/23/1998

SEAL

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 10th day of April 1998, by HOWARD L. NOVAK, who is personally known to me, or has produced

as identification and who did not take an oath.

Typed Name: STEPHEN L. PATRICE

Title: Notary Public

Commission No.: <u>CC689936</u> Commission Expires: <u>OJ. 20, 2001</u>

Stephen L. Patrick

My Commission CC689936

Expires October 20, 2001

REEL: 9212 FRAME: 0436